
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 842

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


NEW SHATABDI TRAINS


842.  ADV. SHARADKUMAR MARUTI BANSODE:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is true that the ministry has introduced many Shatabdi trains to link important destinations to reduce rush of passengers; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. At present, 26 pairs of Shatabdi Express trains are being operated on Indian Railways, which include 2 pairs of Shatabdi

Express trains introduced this year mentioned below:

(i) 12085/12086 Guwahati-Dibrugarh Shatabdi Express (tri-weekly) w.e.f.

30.04.2017.

(ii) 12087/12088 Guwahati-Naharlagun Shatabdi Express (tri-weekly)

w.e.f. 07.05.2017.


*****

